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 Learning and Caring for Life 
 

 

 

2023 Term 3, End of Week 4 Roundup     

                                                 

Governing Council 

Governing Council met on Monday night. Topics discussed 

included the Principal’s report, Finance, OSHC, Fundraising, 

South Road Development and the Playground 

Redevelopment. We thank all the members who 

attended. 

 

Parent Survey 

A link for the DfE Parent Survey has been sent out. We 

encourage families to fill it out to provide feedback. It is 

open until Sunday 27th August. 

 

Quiz Night 

The Quiz Night is on Saturday 19th August – this week. Qkr! 

ticket sales close on Thursday, however you can buy 

tickets at the door on Saturday. Please bring cash for 

participation in the games.  

 

Parking, School Crossing and Road Rules 

We thank all those who are following the parking and road 

rules. For everyone’s safety it is important that we follow 

correct procedures. We appreciate those who are using 

the school crossing appropriately and who are listening to 

the instructions of our monitors. Whilst it is the council who 

monitor parking rules and the police who monitor road 

rules, we appreciate the community keeping everyone 

safe by ensuring they are doing the right thing.  

 

ICAS Competitions 

We had 29 Year 3 – 6 students participate in the ICAS 

English competition on Wednesday. Science will be held in 

Week 5 and Maths in Week 6. 

UPCOMING EVENTS 
WEEK 4 

Sat 19th August: Quiz Night 

WEEK 5 – BOOK WEEK 
Tuesday 22nd August: 

Principal’s Tour & 2:15pm 

Book Week Parade 

Wednesday 23rd August: 

Choir rehearsal at  

Magic Millions 

WEEK 6 
Thursday 31st August: 

SAPSASA Athletics 

Friday 1st September:  

PUPIL FREE DAY 

WEEK 7 
Monday 4th September:  

SCHOOL CLOSURE 

Wednesday 6th 

September:  

Year 4 Excursion 

WEEK 8 
Monday 11th September: 

Governing Council Mtg 

Sat 16th September: 

Soccer Carnival 

WEEK 9 
Mon 18 Sep:  

Year 5/6 Excursion 

Wed 20 Sep:  

Year 2 Excursion 

Thurs 21st September: 

Festival of Music  

Choir performance 

WEEK 10 
Wed 27 Sep:  

Year 1/2 Excursion  

Friday 29th September:  

Last Day of Term &  

2pm Early Dismissal 
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